UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 2329

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Jordan 2 Wesley Morgan. 3 WHEREAS, Jordan Wesley Morgan was born on August 28, 1989, in Lexington, 4 Kentucky, to C. Wesley Morgan and Lisa Chasteen Foster; and 5 WHEREAS, Jordan attended the Salmon P. Chase Law School at Northern 6 Kentucky University and graduated in 2015. While at Chase Law School, she contributed 7 to the legal community through internships. Jordan served as the President of the 8 Federalist Society where she created programming to inform students about political and 9 legal topics; and 10 WHEREAS, Jordan served crime victims and was committed to justice while acting 11 as an Assistant Commonwealth Attorney for Boone and Gallatin Counties. She was a 12 member of the Boone and Gallatin Drug Court Committee and Northern Kentucky 13 Human Trafficking Task Force. Jordan served the Commonwealth while working for 14 Governor Matt Bevin's office. She most recently began working as an attorney for 15 Reminger Co. in Lexington, Kentucky; and 16 WHEREAS, Jordan was committed to educating young people about conservative 17 principles in order to inform voters. She was passionately patriotic and fiercely 18 conservative, and through her work in the political arena, many young people were 19 introduced to the political process. She served on the board of Northern Kentucky Young 20 Republicans as the 2017-2018 Campaign and Community Liaison. In this role she 21 connected campaigns to young volunteers and also connected the community to Northern 22 Kentucky Young Republican's mission as an organization; and 23 WHEREAS, Jordan is survived by her father, C. Wesley (Lindsey) Morgan; her 24 mother, Lisa Chasteen (Don) Foster; three sisters, Sydney Morgan, Shonda Burrows, and 25 Tracy Cope; step-sister, Donna (Ned) Willis; two nieces, Hayleigh Burrows and Ashley 26 Willis; five nephews, Chase Burrows, Douglas Williams, Micah Williams, Jakob 27 Williams, and Kristopher Foster; uncles, Bill (Marilyn) Chasteen, Darryl Chasteen, and UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 2329

- 1 Bobby Chasteen; aunts, Linda Morgan, Beverly Morgan, Bobbie Smallwood, and
- 2 Stephanie Turner; cousins, Matthew Williams, Michelle Morris, Diana Sizemore,
- 3 Jennifer McIntyre, Stevie Smallwood, Bruce Chasteen, Anthony Chasteen, Kyle
- 4 Chasteen, Brian Chasteen, Kim Stephens, Krista Ledesma, and Matthew Turner; special
- 5 best friend and cousin Heather Hibbard; and her dog, Gucci. Jordan was preceded in
- 6 death by an aunt, Tammy Williams and a step-brother Tony Foster;
- 7 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 8 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 9 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 11 sympathy upon the passing of Jordan Wesley Morgan, and extend their deepest
- 12 condolences to her father, former Representative C. Wesley Morgan and his wife,
- Lindsey and her mother, Lisa Chasteen Foster and her husband Don.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 15 memory of Jordan Wesley Morgan.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 17 Resolution to Senator Jared Carpenter for delivery.